
Remediation Summary 
Report Form

General Information
This section provides general information about the operator and the site where the spill occurred.

Date: October 22, 2012

Client: LINN Energy 

Site Name: Skelly Unit 3

Site Coordinates Latitude: N32 49’16.8"
Longitude: W103 52'23.1"

Property Owner: Federal
State Report No.: 2RP-1154

Release Description and Assessment

The information below is related to the spill (Date. Type, Cause and Quantity) and the area impacted.

Date of Spill: May 19,2012
Type of Spill: ^ Oil [x] Produced Water □ Condensate □ Other (Specify):

Cause of Spill: □ Equipment Failure Q Valve Failure ^ Line Rupture dLeaking Tank □ Tank Overfill

□ Other (List):

Other Contributing Factors or Comments:

Quantity Spilled: 55 bbls. Quantity Recovered: 40 bbls. Total Released: 15 bbls.
Method of Recovery: d Vacuum Truck □ Other (Specify):
OCD Notified: £3 Yes O No C-141 Completed and Submitted: ^ Yes □ No

Spill Area Impacted: □ Inside Firewall d On Production Pad d In Pasture □ In Cultivated Land
□ Other (List):

Total Square Footage Impacted: 3000 Estimated Depth: 1-6' Volume (Cu. Yds): 700 

Other Comments:

Remediation Activity Summary
The following summarizes the activities used to remediate the spill.

Impacted soils above regulatory threshold levels were manually and mechanically excavated from the spill 
area. However, there is still impacted soil at SP1. A soil Boring was performed at SP1 to a depth of 10ft, 
where refusal was met, the delineation determined the chloride levels to be 752mg. Please note the 
intervals of the samples collected were measured from the bottom of the excavation, not from ground 
level. Consequently, 6 feet needs to be added to the sample depth to get the true depth from surface.

Additional excavation was not practical at this point due to, numerous flow lines that traverse through all 
parts of the excavation, which restricted any further excavation due to safety concerns. As discussed in 
section 5 of the Corrective Action Plan dated May 25, 2012, LINN proposed to apply a calcium 
amendment to the bottom of the excavation (gypsum) then backfill with clean compacted fill material to 
within 1.5 - 2ft of surface then complete the backfill with compatible soil which is conducive to growing 
vegetation.

Impacted soils were transported off-site to Lea Land Landfill. Once the impacted soils were removed to 
acceptable levels, the production pad and pasture areas were backfilled with like materials and smoothed 
to grade, then the pasture area was seeded with a BLM mix #2 & #4. Water bars were installed to prevent 
wind and water erosion.

County: Eddy State: NM

RECEIVED
NOV 06 2012 

NMOCD ARTESiAl



Analytical Summary
Results of analyses following remediation activities are as follows:

Summary of Remediation Sampling Analytical Results 
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons - [TPH (mg/kg)l & Chlorides [Chi (mg/kg)]

Sample # Depth (ft) Date TPH C6- 
C10 TPH C10-C28 Total TPH Chi

SP1 Bottom 6 7/09/2012 10800
SP1 - HA1 Bottom 4-5 7/18/2012 6400
SP1 - HA1 Bottom 9-10 7/18/2012 752

SP1 South Wall 3 7/09/2012 1100
SP1 North Wall 3 7/09/2012 <16.0
SP1 East Wall 3 7/09/2012 48
SP2 Bottom 6 7/09/2012 <16.0

SP2 West Wall 3 7/09/2012 96
SP2 South Wall 3 7/09/2012 32

SP3 Bottom 6 7/09/2012 560
SP3 West Wall 3 7/09/2012 48
SP3 North Wall 3 7/09/2012 <16.0
SP3 East Wall 3 7/09/2012 <16.0

* ND = Non-Detect; concentration below mg/kg.

A review of the analytical data indicated the sample is within the Oil Conservation Division (OCD) 
regulatory threshold limits. Based upon this information it has been determined that remediation of the 
site is complete. Copies of analytical reports, seed tickets, photographs, BLM closure and final C-141 are 
attached.

Prepared by:

Kit Prichard
Etech Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc.



Spill area before excavation.

Spill area before excavation.



Spill area during excavation.

Spill area during excavation.



Spill area after backfill and seeding.

Spill area after backfill and seeding.



OCA R D I INI A\
Laborato ri e

PHONE (575) 393-2326 9 101 E. MARLAND 9 HOBBS, NH 88240

July 11, 2012 

FRED HOLMES

ETECH Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc.

P. 0. BOX 8469 

MIDLAND, TX 79708

RE: SKELLY UNIT #3

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 07/09/12 16:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation 

applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted 

by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at 

www,tceq.texas,qQv/field/_qa/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 

chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Hope Moreno

Inorganic Technical Director

| Page 1 of 7 |



PHONE (575) 393-2326 9 101 E. MARLAND 9 HOBBS, NM 68240

CARDINAL
Laborato ries

Analytical Results For:

ETECH Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc.

FRED HOLMES

P. 0. BOX 8469

MIDLAND TX, 79708

Fax To: (432) 563-2213

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location:

07/09/2012 

07/11/2012 

SKELLY UNIT #3 

253-3423-000 

EDDY COUNTY, NM

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

07/09/2012

Soil

** (See Notes) 

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: SP 1 BOTTOM 6' (H201562-01)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 10800 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Sample ID: SP 1 
Chloride, SM4S00CI-B

S WALL 3' (H201562-02) 

mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 1100 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Sample ID: SP 1
Chloride, SM4500CI-B

N WALL 3’ (H201562-03) 

mg/kg Analyzed 8y: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride <16.0 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Sample ID: SP 1
Chloride, SM4500CI-B

E WALL 3' (H201562-04) 

mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 48.0 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Cardinal Laboratories *= Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to toe amount paid by chent for analyses. AJ claims, Including those for negligence and

any otoer cause whatsoever shaB be deemed waived unless made in writing *>d received by Cardinal wthln Ovrty (») days after completion of toe applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits intuited by dient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to toe performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

dam is based upon any of toe above stated reasons or otoervese. Results relate onfy to toe samples identified above. This report shal not be reproduced except in ful with written approval of Cardinal laboratones.

Hope Moreno, Inorganic Technical Director

| Page 2 of 7 |



PHONE (57S) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

ClCARDINAL
La bo rato ries

Analytical Results For:

ETECH Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc.

FRED HOLMES

P. 0. BOX 8469

MIDLAND TX, 79708

Fax To: (432)563-2213

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location:

07/09/2012 

07/11/2012 

SKELLY UNIT #3 

253-3423-000 

EDDY COUNTY, NM

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

07/09/2012

Soil

** (See Notes) 

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: SP 2 BOTTOM 6'(H201562-05)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte

Chloride

Sample ID: SP 2 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B

Result Reporting Limit

<16.0 16.0

W WALL 3’ (H201562-06)
mg/kg

Analyzed Method Blank

07/10/2012 ND

Analyzed By: AP

BS

416

% Recovery

104

True Value QC

400

RPD

3.92

Qualifier

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 96.0 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Sample ID: SP 2 S WALL 3' (H201562-07)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 32.0 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Sample ID: SP 3 BOTTOM 6' (H201562-08)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 560 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Sample ID: SP 3 W WALL 3' (H201562-09)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 48.0 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based In contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. AJl claims, including those for negkgence and

any ether cause whaBoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing end received by Cardnal within tftrty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. (n no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequenbal damages,

including, without limitation, business intemipbors, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dent, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors anting out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Catknal, regardess of whether such 

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate onfy to ihe samples Identified above. Thrs report shal net be reproduced except in fill with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

—(Z

Hope Moreno, Inorganic Technical Director

| Page 3 of 7 |



PHONE (575) 393-2326 8 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

CARDINAL
Laborato ries

Analytical Results For:

ETECH Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc.

FRED HOLMES

P. 0. BOX 8469

MIDLAND TX, 79708

Fax To: (432) 563-2213

Received:

Reported:

Project Name:

Project Number:

Project Location

07/09/2012 

07/11/2012 

SKELLY UNIT #3 

253-3423-000 

EDDY COUNTY, NM

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

Sample ID: SP 3 N WALL 3’(H201562-10)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

07/09/2012

Soil

** (See Notes) 

Jodi Henson

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride <16.0 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Sample ID: SP 3 E WALL 3' (H201562-11)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride <16.0 16.0 07/10/2012 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories *= Accredited Analyte

PICASC NOT!; UaM*y and Damage, CardraJ's tabfety and dent's exdusve remedy for any da<m arising, whether based « contract or tort, shal be Imrted to the amount paid by dent for analyses. Al claims, Indudng these for negftgence and

any other cause whosoever sftafl be deemed waived unless made in wrong and received by Cartfral within thirty (30) days altar completion of the applieatto service, in no event snafl Cardinal be table for nodental or consequent damages,

including, without Imitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits neurred by dent, its substdariea, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the pcrtarmance of the services hereunde by Cardnal, regard ess of whether such

datffl i% based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Remits relate only to the samples idendfled above. This report shal not be reproduced except in Ml wnh written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

----- C

Hope Moreno, Inorganic Technical Director

| Page 4 of 7 |



(5CARDINAL
Laborato ries

PHONE (575) 393*2326 9 101 E. MARLAND

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

«** Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Uabtty and Damages. Cardinal* Katfty art dent* eofcsh* remedy for any cfiim ansuq, whether based h contract or ten. (bat be Imrtxd to die amount paid by cient for analytes,

any other cause whatsoever shad be deemed waived unless made n writing and received by Cardnal widen thirty (30) days after compietion of die applicable service, in no event shal Cardnal be

indudtng, without imitation, business interruptions, lass of use, or loss of profits rcurred by dent, its substtanes, afflftatas or successors arising out of cr related to the performance of the services hen

darn * based upon any of the above stated reasons or odwrvase. Results refine only to the samples identified above. This report shal not be reproduced except in ful with written approval of Cardinal laboratories.

H08BS, NM 88240

*=Accredited Analyte

*1 dam, nduding those fer newpence and 

KaWe for tnodontal or consequential da mages, 

under by Cardinal, regardea of wftethe such

Hope Moreno, Inorganic Technical Director

| Page 5 of 7 |
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OCARDINAL
Laborato ries

PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

July 20, 2012 

FRED HOLMES

ETECH Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc.

P. 0. BOX 8469 

MIDLAND, TX 79708

RE: SKELLY UNIT #3

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 07/18/12 16:15.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation 

applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted 

by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at 

www.tceQ.texas.Qov/field/aa/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 

chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 1 of 4 ^



PHONE (575) 393-2326 6 101E. MARLAND 9 HOBBS, NM 88240

CARDINAL
Laborato ries

Analytical Results For:

ETECH Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc.

FRED HOLMES

P. 0. BOX 8469

MIDLAND TX, 79708

Fax To: (432) 563-2213

Received:

Reported:

Project Name:

Project Number 

Project Location

07/18/2012 

07/20/2012 

SKELLY UNIT #3 

253-3423-000 

EDDY COUNTY, NM

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

Sample ID: HA 4-5' (H201643-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM

07/18/2012

Soil

** (See Notes) 

Jodi Henson

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 6400 16.0 07/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00

Sample ID: HA 9-10' (H201643-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 752 16.0 07/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

Pl£ASE NOTE: lac4*y vtd Damage*. CarMTs bbftty dots cotostve remedy for eoy dm artsng, whethe based ri coma or test, shal be Irrvted to the otoutk part by cbent for analyses. A* cbims, indudmg those fbr re^cncr end

srvy other cause whatsoever shal be deemed wived unless made In writing and receded by Cartnal vdtfxn flirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. in no event shai Cardsui be ladle for Incidental or consequential damages,

indudng, without Imtabor, buaness irttmjpOons, lass of use, or loss of profits evunsd by dent, its ubskSariea, affixes or successor* artsng out of or related to the performance of the sevices hceunda by Carfral, reganless of whether such

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples Jdtnbfted ebra. Thu report shal not be reproduced except n fut v*tf> written approval of CardraJ laboratories,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 2 of 4 |



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND

Notes and Definitions

NO Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

«** Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

K£ASE NOTE: liafidty and Damages. Cardml'i Battty and dent's crtfctffre remedy for any daiffl arising, whether based n contact or tort, shal bo limited to die amount paid by dent for arises.

9ftf other cause whatsoever shal be deemed waived unless made n wrong and receded bf Cardnal wtfwi thirty (30) days after completion of tea applicable service. In no event shal Cardnal M

iMjuteng, without Bmropon, irtemedons, loss of use. or loss of profia a^arrsd by Bent, rB subsdarKs, rfffitn or auezesen arisng out of or frUtnt b the performance of Be services hvi

ctom s based upon any of the abort stated reasons cr otherwise, Results relate onfjr to d>e samples (denoted above. TTw report shal not be reproduced except in fufl veth vanten approval of Cardnaf Laboratories.

HOBBS, NM 88240

*=Accredited Analyte

el daims, hdujng those fer ne^mce and 

Bade for incidental cr consequential damages, 

jnder br Cartenal, regards* of whether such

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 3 of 4 |





Etech Env.

Prefect *3 V\^vT 3> Project No. ^ ^ ^.r?—2°*^

Date Started <j"~ !&
Date Finished.

? - to - rz_

\*r
->-e tst

Bamert Seed Company

T!

1897 CR1018

i 806-272-5506

BLMBIENDU4 *

Description - £

POURWING SALTBUSH (Atriptex 
ALKALI SACATON.IVNS® '

-Purity; 91.77%Matter 8.20%

’ v i

Muleshoe, TX 79347 --
Texas Permit# 00905 ^ '

y S'

87.61% 

4.16%

3.00%

88.00%

Dormant

20.00%

9.00%

qqfeta'

TXT

NM

ri / 
W

n Noxious Weeds: None $

Other Crop Seed: 0.01% Weed feed: 0.02%^*>- . -
A

Test Date: 04-2012
A*

^Net Wt: 23jt

Supervisor.



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141
Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in 
accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC

Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR Q Initial Report Final Report

Name of Company: LINN Energy Contact: Joe Hernandez
Address: 2130 W Bender Blvd. - Hobbs, NM Telephone No.: 575-942-8675
Facility Name: Skelly Satellite 3 / Skelly #65 Facility Type: Satellite

Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner: Federal API No.: 3001505342

LOCATION OF RE EASE
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County

G 21 17S 31E 2080 N 1980 E Eddy

Latitude: N32.82152 Longitude: W103.87262

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Oil / Produced Water Volume of Release: 30 / 25 Volume Recovered: 22/18
Source of Release: Steel Pipeline Date and Hour of Occurrence: 

05/19/2012-0830
Date and Hour of Discovery:
05/19/2012 -0900

Was Immediate Notice Given?
^ ^ Yes □ No □ Not Required

If YES, To Whom?
Mike Bratcher - OCD, Terry Gregston - BLM

By Whom? Joe Hernandez Date and Hour: 05/21/2012 - 0900
Was a Watercourse Reached?

□ Yes ^ No
If YF.S, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*:

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*: Compressor went down on reset which caused the separator to fill up. The fluid had no where to 
go and with the compressor not expelling the gas, the header pressured up and found a weak point on a repair clamp that was on a TA line.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* : Repaired the leak and recovered 40bb!s.
Impacted soils above regulatory threshold levels were manually and mechanically excavated from the spill area. However, there is still impacted soil at 
SP1. A soil Boring was performed at SP1 to a depth of 10ft, where refusal was met, the delineation determined the chloride levels to be 752mg. Please 
note the intervals of the samples collected were measured from the bottom of the excavation, not from ground level. Consequently, 6 feet needs to be 
added to the sample depth to get the true depth from surface.
Additional excavation was not practical at this point due to, numerous flow lines that traverse through all parts of the excavation, which restricted any 
further excavation due to safety concerns. As discussed in section 5 of the Corrective Action Plan dated May 25, 2012, LINN proposed to apply a calcium 
amendment to the bottom of the excavation (gypsum) then backfill with clean compacted fill material to within 1.5 -2ft of surface then complete the 
backfill with compatible soil which is conducive to growing vegetation.
Impacted soils were transported off-site to Lea Land Landfill. Once the impacted soils were removed to acceptable levels, the production pad and pasture 
areas were backfilled with like materials and smoothed to grade, then the pasture area was seeded with a BLM mix #2 & #4. Water bars were installed to 
prevent wind and water erosion.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report docs not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations._____________________ _______________________________________________________________

Signature:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved by District Supervisor:__
Printed Name: Jose Hernandez

Title: Foreman Approval Date: Expiration Date:

E-mail Address: ihernandcz(rt)linneenrgv.com Conditions of Approval: Attached O

Date: 10/22/2012 Phone:575-738-1739 .

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary


